
Simpson Thacher Announces 32 New Partners

Louis H. Argentieri
M&A
New York
+1-212-455-7803
louis.argentieri@stblaw.com

James Campisi
M&A
London
+44-0-20-7275-6364
james.campisi@stblaw.com

Paul Foote
M&A
London
+44-0-20-7275-6167
paul.foote@stblaw.com

Lindsey C. Bohl
Litigation / Antitrust
Washington, D.C.
+1-202-636-5908
lindsey.bohl@stblaw.com

Matt Feehily
Environmental, Social and Governance  
(ESG) and Sustainability
London
+44-0-20-7275-6232
matt.feehily@stblaw.com

Sean Dougherty
Capital Markets
New York
+1-212-455-3573
sean.dougherty@stblaw.com

Ari Goldman
Real Estate
New York
+1-212-455-2074
ari.goldman@stblaw.com

Andrew Bechtel
Banking and Credit
London
+44-0-20-7275-6485
andrew.bechtel@stblaw.com

Jacqueline B. Clinton
Tax
New York
+1-212-455-3912
jacqueline.clinton@stblaw.com

Matthew Gabbard
M&A / Fund Transactions
New York
+1-212-455-3521
matthew.gabbard@stblaw.com

Vanessa K. Burrows
Healthcare / FDA
Washington, D.C.
+1-202-636-5891
vanessa.burrows@stblaw.com

Jeannette Figg
Private Funds
New York
+1-212-455-2659
jeannette.figg@stblaw.com

Jacob Durkin
Banking and Credit
London
+44-0-20-7275-6186
jacob.durkin@stblaw.com

Harry N. Hudesman
Executive Compensation and  
Employee Benefits
Palo Alto
+1-650-251-5264
harry.hudesman@stblaw.com

November 15, 2023—New York—Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP announced 
yesterday that it has elevated the following attorneys to Partner, effective January 1, 2024:
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Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP (www.simpsonthacher.com) is one of the world’s leading international law firms. The Firm 
was established in 1884 and has more than 1,000 lawyers. Headquartered in New York with offices in Beijing, Brussels, Hong 
Kong, Houston, London, Los Angeles, Palo Alto, São Paulo, Tokyo and Washington, D.C., the Firm provides coordinated legal 
advice and transactional capability to clients around the globe.
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Simpson Thacher 

Matthew Kemp
Private Funds
Los Angeles
+1-310-407-7520
matthew.kemp@stblaw.com

Keegan T. Lopez
M&A
New York
+1-212-455-3117
keegan.lopez@stblaw.com

Sam Rudik
Real Estate
New York
+1-212-455-7452
sam.rudik@stblaw.com

Jaclyn K. Starr
Private Funds
New York
+1-212-455-7052
jaclyn.starr@stblaw.com

W. Andrew Lanius
Banking and Credit
Houston
+1-713-821-5652
andrew.lanius@stblaw.com

Vasanth Padaki
Private Funds
London
+44-0-20-7275-6415
vasanth.padaki@stblaw.com

David C. Snowden
Capital Markets
Tokyo
+81-3-5562-6200
dsnowden@stblaw.com

Jacob K. Millikin
Private Funds
New York
+1-212-455-3293
jacob.millikin@stblaw.com

David F. Whelan
Private Funds
New York
+1-212-455-3551
dwhelan@stblaw.com

John J. Kreager
Private Funds
Los Angeles
+1-310-407-7534
john.kreager@stblaw.com

Caleb McConnell
Tax
London
+44-0-20-7275-6211
caleb.mcconnell@stblaw.com

Toby Smyth
Restructuring
London
+44-0-20-7275-6185
toby.smyth@stblaw.com

Lu Wang
Private Funds
New York
+1-212-455-3049
lu.wang@stblaw.com

Jeffrey P. Levine
M&A
New York
+1-212-455-3948
jeff.levine@stblaw.com

Caroline W. Phillips
Tax
New York
+1-212-455-3584
caroline.phillips@stblaw.com

Nathan D. Somogie
Registered Funds
New York
+1-212-455-2851
nathan.somogie@stblaw.com

Shannon O’Sullivan
Private Funds
New York
+1-212-455-7274
shannon.osullivan@stblaw.com

Yoonji Woo
Private Funds
New York
+1-212-455-7431
yoonji.woo@stblaw.com
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